Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

3-23-2021

Fall 2021 Plans Announced

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases

Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "Fall 2021 Plans Announced" (2021). *Archived Lindenwood Press Releases*. 1471. https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/1471

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

FALL 2021 PLANS ANNOUNCED

March 23, 2021

Lindenwood University is planning for the Fall 2021 semester. As cases on campus and in the St. Charles community continue to decline and while vaccine rollout continues, the University is planning for the following.

- A return to the traditional <u>academic calendar</u> with Monday, August 23 as the first day of the semester, and a fall break scheduled October 4 and 5
- Returning to traditional in-person class offerings, in addition to continuing the virtual option
- Scheidegger Center events & in-person student engagement activities
- Guest attendance at Lindenwood sporting events
- Returning to pre-coronavirus residence hall visitation and indoor dining policies

The University will continue to share additional information in advance of the fall semester through email communication, social media, and <u>website updates</u>.